for the associate  enrollment fee have been deferred.  The implementation of SAB
101  resulted in a cumulative  effect type charge of $1.0  million  ("Cumulative
effect"),  net of tax, in the consolidated income statement for the three months
ended March 31, 2000. The effects of the  restatement,  discontinued  operations
and SAB 101 reduced  total assets from $257 million,  as previously  reported at
March 31, 2001, to $75 million,  reduced total  liabilities from $110 million to
$38 million  (primarily due to the  elimination of deferred taxes related to the
receivables) and therefore reduced stockholders' equity from $147 million to $37
million. A summary of the effects of these items on previously  reported results
of operations follows:

   As
   Previously   Effect of   Discontinued
   reported   Restatement   Operations   Restated

Edgar Filing: PRE PAID LEGAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q/A

7

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2001
   ---------------------------------

Revenues.....   $   70,818   $   (208)   $   (285)   $   70,325
Costs and expenses.....   50,812   8,472   (127)   59,157
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Income from continuing operations before income taxes.....   20,006   (8,680)   (158)   11,168
Provision for income taxes.....   6,840   (3,190)   -   3,650
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Income from continuing operations.....   13,166   (5,490)   (158)   7,518
Income from discontinued operations.....   -   -   158   158
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Net income applicable to common shareholders.....   $   13,166   $   (5,490)   $   -   $   7,676
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Basic EPS.....   $   .60   $   (.25)   $   -   $   .35
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Diluted EPS.....   $   .60   $   (.25)   $   -   $   .35
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   As   Effect of
   Previously   Effect of   Adoption of  Discontinued
   reported   Restatement   SAB 101   Operations   Restated
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2000
   ---------------------------------

Revenues.....  $   55,933   $   1,105   $   -   $   (1,173)   $   55,865
Costs and expenses.....   39,026   8,928   132   (953)   47,133
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Income from continuing operations before income
  taxes and cumulative change in accounting
  principle.....   16,907   (7,823)   (132)   (220)   8,732
Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   5,918   (2,744)   (46)   (77)   3,051
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Income from continuing operations before
  cumulative effect of change in accounting
  principle.....   10,989   (5,079)   (86)   (143)   5,681
Income from discontinued operations.....   -   -   -   143   143
Cumulative effect of change in accounting
  principle.....   (4,109)   4,109   (1,013)   -   (1,013)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Net income.....   6,880   (970)   (1,099)   -   4,811
Dividends on preferred shares.....   2   -   -   -   2
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Net income applicable to common shareholders....  $   6,878   $   (970)   $   (1,099)   $   -   $   4,809
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Basic EPS.....  $   .31   $   (.04)   $   (.05)   $   -   $   .21
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Diluted EPS.....  $   .30   $   (.04)   $   (.05)   $   -   $   .21
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Note 2 - Contingencies